OP \$765.00 30761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		109/12/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUADION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1100 Xenium Lane North	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3076149	GLOBAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3500940	Q MINNESOTA RUBBER & PLASTICS
Registration Number:	3469155	CLEANNCARE
Registration Number:	3473367	ACCU-MAT
Registration Number:	3686474	RITE FIT
Registration Number:	1686048	Q MINNESOTA RUBBER
Registration Number:	1483056	MINNESOTA RUBBER
Registration Number:	1383365	QUADION
Registration Number:	1383364	Q
Registration Number:	1382686	QUADION
Registration Number:	1382685	Q
Registration Number:	0926775	
Registration Number:	0921586	QUAD
Registration Number:	0922820	QUAD

900233482 REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0198

Registration Number:	0917508	QUAD
Registration Number:	0917636	QUAD
Registration Number:	0916632	QUAD
Registration Number:	0915638	QUAD
Registration Number:	0916121	QUAD
Registration Number:	0916740	QUAD
Registration Number:	0908920	
Registration Number:	0912727	
Registration Number:	0898382	QUAD
Registration Number:	0915052	QUAD
Registration Number:	0958592	QUAD
Registration Number:	0951358	QUAD
Registration Number:	0956442	QUAD
Registration Number:	0891582	
Registration Number:	0645116	QUAD-RING
Registration Number:	0581372	QUAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	09/14/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Quadion 3)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Quadion 3)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Quadion 3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0199

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 12th day of September, 2012, by U.S. BANK

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("U.S. Bank") in favor of QUADION CORPORATION, a

Minnesota corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, U.S. Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 30, 2010, made

by Company in favor of U.S. Bank, which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on January 6, 2011 at Reel 004448/Frame 0302.

U.S. Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

4407833vvv1 9/13/2012 2:58 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0200 This Release shall be binding upon U.S. Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Rod Swenson

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
GLOBAL EXPRESS	78550078	3076149	04/04/06
Q MINNESOTA RUBBER & PLASTICS	77257868	3500940	09/16/08
CLEANNCARE	77249854	3469155	07/15/08
ACCU-MAT	77189904	3473367	07/22/08
RITE FIT	77072673	3686474	09/22/09
Q MINNESOTA RUBBER	74138102	1686048	05/12/92
MINNESOTA RUBBER	73633447	1483056	04/05/88
QUADION	73537894	1383365	02/18/86
Q	73537892	1383364	02/18/86
QUADION	73522351	1382686	02/11/86
Q	73522350	1382685	02/11/86
None (Design only)	72358456	0926775	01/11/72
QUAD	72326400	0921586	10/05/71
QUAD	72351504	0922820	10/26/71
QUAD	72326401	0917508	08/03/71
QUAD	72326404	0917636	08/03/71
QUAD	72316112	0916632	07/20/71
QUAD	72326399	0915638	06/29/71
QUAD	72326398	0916121	07/13/71
QUAD	72326403	0916740	07/20/71
None (Design only)	72358454	0908920	03/02/71
None (Design only)	72358453	0912727	06/08/71
QUAD	72326407	0898382	09/08/70
QUAD	72326406	0915052	06/15/71
QUAD	72326405	0958592	05/08/73
QUAD	72326402	0951358	01/23/73
QUAD	72326397	0956442	04/03/73
None (Design only)	72294844	0891582	05/26/70
QUAD-RING	72015480	0645116	05/07/57
QUAD	71644561	0581372	10/20/53

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0202